Lock Haven (12-15,8-13 PSAC) -vs- West Chester (20-9,13-9 PSAC)
03/02/20 at Hollinger Field House, West Chester, PA

Date: 03/02/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g s Lock Haven 34 39 73

Site: Hollinger Field House, West Chester, PA West Chester 40 43 83

Referees: John Zelinski, Gregory Tolson, Brandon Williams

Lock Haven 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Kelly,Christian * 40 7-14 2-7 7-10 4-5 9 1 3 2 1 2 23

02 Lecuona,Trevor * 36 6-12 4-7 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 2 0 0 16

20 Cerruti,Matt * 36 2-7 0-4 4-6 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 1 8

11  Washington,Eli * 19 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 5

21  McPherson,Jesse * 30 1-5 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 5 2 2 0 0 4

12  Campbell,Nasir 26 6-12 3-4 2-5 2-8 10 3 0 1 1 0 17

01 Campbell,Khaleeq 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-56 10-25 15-24 13-23 36 15 9 17 2 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 6-14 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 %

Second Half 11-26  42.31 % 4-11 36.36 % 13-19 68.42 %

Total 24-56 42.9 % 10-25 40.0 % 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Lecuona,Trevor Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O

West Chester 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Heath,Robbie * 35 13-22 5-8 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 33

03 Jackson,Malik * 37 8-15 6-9 2-2 3-4 7 1 2 (0] (0] 1 24

20 Toro,Tim * 29 5-10 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 4 0 0] 0 1 12

21 Samec,Josh * 29 3-6 2-4 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 3 1 1 8

10 McGee,Kyle * 33 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 0 0

14 Dade,Matt 11 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 (0] (0] 0 4

24  Littles,Marcus 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 2 2 1 1 1 2

05 Lewis,Antoine 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 0

11  Daly,Colin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Jones,Terrell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-68 13-23 6-9 16-22 38 18 15 13 2 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44 % 6-14 42.86 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 7-9 77.78 % 4-6  66.67 %

Total 32-68 47.1 % 13-23 56.5 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jackson,Malik,(2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lock Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Chester
19:39 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by LECUONA, TREVOR 19:10 3-2 Vi

18:58 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK
== ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ELI 18:48
18:48 STEAL by SAMEC,JOSH
18:38 MISS 3PTR by SAMEC,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by LECUONA,TREVOR ==
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ELI 18:23 6-5 Vi
ASSIST by LECUONA,TREVOR ==
FOUL by LECUONA,TREVOR 18:11
18:11 6-6 GOOD FT by HEATH,ROBBIE
18:11 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by HEATH,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 18:06 9-7 V2

ASSIST by LECUONA,TREVOR -
17:46 9-10 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:36 11-10 V1

ASSIST by LECUONA,TREVOR ==

17:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:28 FOUL by HEATH,ROBBIE
17:28 TURNOVER by HEATH,ROBBIE
MISS 3PTR by CERRUTI,MATT 17:09
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,JESSE --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ELI 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMEC,JOSH
16:58 11-12 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TORO,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEATH,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by LECUONA,TREVOR 16:32 14-12 V2
ASSIST by MCPHERSON,JESSE --
16:08 TURNOVER by SAMEC,JOSH
STEAL by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 16:08
16:04 FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:04
GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 16:04 15-12 V3
GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 16:04 16-12 V4
15:40 16-14 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:28 18-14 V4
15:20 18-17 V1 GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by CERRUTI,MATT 14:57
14:57 SUB OUT by SAMEC,JOSH
14:57 SUB IN by DADE,MATT
14:40 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by CERRUTI,MATT 14:31
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ELI 14:26
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,JESSE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCPHERSON,JESSE(in the paint) 14:21 20-17 V3
14:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:15 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MALIK
14:15 SUB IN by DALY,COLIN
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ELI 14:15
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NASIR 14:15
13:45 MISS LAYUP by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEATH,ROBBIE
13:42 MISS LAYUP by DADE,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR -
TURNOVER by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 13:34



13:34 SUB OUT by DADE,MATT

13:34 SUB IN by JONES, TERRELL
FOUL by MCPHERSON,JESSE 13:12

13:12 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE

13:12 SUB IN by JACKSON,MALIK

12:56 MISS 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR --
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 12:40 23-17 V6
ASSIST by MCPHERSON,JESSE --

12:19 MISS JUMPER by JONES, TERRELL
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER by CERRUTI,MATT 12:03
12:03 SUB OUT by HEATH,ROBBIE
12:03 SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTOINE

11:49 23-19 V4 GOOD LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint) 11:23
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,NASIR --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint) 11:23 25-19 V6
11:23 FOUL by JONES,TERRELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23
SUB OUT by LECUONA,TREVOR 11:23
SUB OUT by CERRUTI,MATT 11:23
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ 11:23
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ELI 11:23
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,NASIR 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANTOINE
11:00 TURNOVER by DALY,COLIN
11:00 SUB OUT by JONES, TERRELL
11:00 SUB IN by SAMEC,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ELI(in the paint) 10:49 27-19 V8

10:41 27-22 V5 GOOD 3PTR by SAMEC,JOSH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,ANTOINE

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NASIR 10:21
= REBOUND DEF by TORO,TIM
10:12 MISS 3PTR by DALY,COLIN
= REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ANTOINE
09:55 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR =
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint) 09:47
= REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MALIK
09:42 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ =
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,JESSE(in the paint) 09:18
= REBOUND DEF by SAMEC,JOSH
09:01 MISS LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MALIK
08:40 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
08:32 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTOINE
08:32 SUB OUT by DALY,COLIN
08:32 SUB OUT by TORO,TIM
08:32 SUB IN by HEATH,ROBBIE
08:32 SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE
08:32 SUB IN by LITTLES,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,JESSE 08:32
SUB IN by CERRUTI,MATT 08:32
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ 08:23
08:23 SUB OUT by SAMEC,JOSH
08:23 SUB IN by DADE,MATT
08:04 MISS LAYUP by DADE,MATT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLES,MARCUS



REBOUND DEF by CERRUTI,MATT
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ELI(in the paint)

FOUL by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ELI
FOUL by CERRUTI,MATT

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ
SUB IN by LECUONA,TREVOR

FOUL by CAMPBELL,NASIR

TURNOVER by LECUONA,TREVOR
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NASIR
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,JESSE

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ELI

TURNOVER by CERRUTI,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,JESSE

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by LECUONA,TREVOR

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by LECUONA,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

08:01

07:38
07:33
07:33
07:27
07:15
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01

06:50
06:50
06:45
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:16
06:01
05:49
05:49
05:35
05:35
05:29

05:24
05:21
04:56
04:53
04:31

04:22

04:19
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
03:56

03:52
03:47
03:25

03:17

03:12

03:03

02:41
02:27

27-25

27-27

27-29

27-31

29-31

29-33

29-35

V2

H2

H 4

H2

H 4

H 6

MISS LAYUP by LITTLES,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DADE,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK
ASSIST by DADE,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by DADE,MATT(in the paint)

MISS FT by DADE,MATT

REBOUND OFF by LITTLES,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE
REBOUND OFF by LITTLES,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLES,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DADE,MATT

TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE

FOUL by LITTLES,MARCUS
TURNOVER by LITTLES,MARCUS

STEAL by LITTLES,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by LITTLES,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by DADE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLES,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by LITTLES,MARCUS

SUB IN by TORO,TIM

SUB OUT by DADE,MATT

SUB IN by SAMEC,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TORO,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by TORO, TIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by SAMEC,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by SAMEC,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ELI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ELI
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint)

MISS FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by LECUONA,TREVOR
ASSIST by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

02:19
01:59
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:36
01:32
01:32
01:12
01:00
00:50
00:50
00:39
00:39

00:38

00:15
00:02

29-37

31-37
31-40

34-40

H8

H6
H9

H6

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MALIK (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAMEC,JOSH
FOUL by SAMEC,JOSH
TURNOVER by SAMEC,JOSH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MALIK
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANTOINE
FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE
TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by SAMEC,JOSH
SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB IN by JACKSON,MALIK
FOUL by TORO,TIM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANTOINE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,ANTOINE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lock Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Chester
20:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTOINE
20:00 SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NASIR 20:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ELI 20:00
19:42 34-42 H8 GOOD LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CERRUTI,MATT(in the paint) 19:24 36-42 H6
19:06 36-44 H8 GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ELI 18:42
18:42 STEAL by TORO,TIM
18:19 MISS JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,JESSE --
18:13 FOUL by TORO,TIM
GOOD FT by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak) 18:13 37-44 H7Y
18:13 SUB OUT by SAMEC,JOSH
18:13 SUB IN by LITTLES,MARCUS
18:11 SUB OUT by TORO,TIM
18:11 SUB IN by SAMEC,JOSH
GOOD FT by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak) 18:10 38-44 H6
17:53 38-46 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE
17:27 38-49 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK
-- ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:27
GOOD JUMPER by LECUONA, TREVOR(in the paint) 17:09 40-49 H9
16:54 MISS LAYUP by LITTLES,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,JESSE



MISS LAYUP by LECUONA, TREVOR(in the paint) 16:49
16:49 BLOCK by SAMEC,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE
16:41 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HEATH,ROBBIE
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,JESSE 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HEATH,ROBBIE
16:15 40-55 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by CERRUTI,MATT(in the paint) 15:53

REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,JESSE -

MISS LAYUP by MCPHERSON,JESSE(in the paint) 15:52

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
15:52 SUB OUT by LITTLES,MARCUS
15:52 SUB IN by TORO,TIM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ELI 15:37

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NASIR 15:37

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NASIR 15:35 43-55 H 12

ASSIST by KELLY,CHRISTIAN --
15:20 MISS JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TORO,TIM
15:16 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CERRUTI,MATT 14:57

14:57 SUB OUT by SAMEC,JOSH

14:57 SUB IN by DADE,MATT

14:29 MISS LAYUP by DADE,MATT(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAMPBELL,NASIR 14:29
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR -

14:28 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MALIK

14:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTOINE

14:28 FOUL by DADE,MATT
TURNOVER by CERRUTI,MATT 14:07

13:53 MISS LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,JESSE -
TURNOVER by LECUONA,TREVOR 13:46

13:46 STEAL by LEWIS,ANTOINE

13:39 43-59 H 16 GOOD DUNK by HEATH,ROBBIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,ANTOINE

13:28 FOUL by TORO,TIM
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,NASIR 13:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:28 SUB OUT by TORO,TIM
13:28 SUB IN by LITTLES,MARCUS
13:28 SUB OUT by HEATH,ROBBIE
13:28 SUB IN by JACKSON,MALIK
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,NASIR 13:28 44-59 H 15

13:12 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK
-- ASSIST by LITTLES,MARCUS

12:54 FOUL by LEWIS,ANTOINE
MISS FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 12:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 12:54 45-62 H 17
12:35 MISS JUMPER by LITTLES,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 12:27
REBOUND OFF by LECUONA,TREVOR --
MISS JUMPER by LECUONA,TREVOR 12:24
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN --
12:24 FOUL by LITTLES,MARCUS
GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 12:24 46-62 H 16
GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN 12:24 47-62 H 15

12:24 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE



REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,JESSE
GOOD JUMPER by LECUONA,TREVOR((fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CERRUTI,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CERRUTI,MATT
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ

GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by MCPHERSON,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,JESSE
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,JESSE
SUB IN by CERRUTI,MATT

FOUL by MCPHERSON,JESSE
TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,JESSE

MISS FT by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak)

MISS FT by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak)

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,NASIR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,NASIR(fastbreak)

STEAL by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint)

49-62

51-62

52-62
53-62
53-64

54-64

55-64

55-66

56-66

58-66

H13

H11

H 10
H9
H11

H 10

H9

H11

H 10

H8

SUB OUT by DADE,MATT
SUB IN by HEATH,ROBBIE
SUB IN by SAMEC,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by SAMEC,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by LITTLES,MARCUS

BLOCK by LITTLES,MARCUS

TURNOVER by LEWIS,ANTOINE
FOUL by LEWIS,ANTOINE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTOINE
SUB OUT by LITTLES,MARCUS

SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB IN by DADE,MATT

FOUL by HEATH,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)

FOUL by DADE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by SAMEC,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DADE,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMEC,JOSH

FOUL TECH by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SAMEC,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by SAMEC,JOSH

TURNOVER by SAMEC,JOSH

SUB OUT by DADE,MATT
SUB IN by TORO,TIM

MISS LAYUP by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)



BLOCK by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR
GOOD JUMPER by CERRUTI,MATT (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LECUONA,TREVOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CERRUTI,MATT
REBOUND OFF by LECUONA,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by KELLY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NASIR
ASSIST by KELLY,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,NASIR
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NASIR
ASSIST by LECUONA,TREVOR

FOUL by CAMPBELL,NASIR

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,JESSE

GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,JESSE

GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,JESSE
FOUL by MCPHERSON,JESSE

GOOD 3PTR by LECUONA,TREVOR
FOUL by CERRUTI,MATT

FOUL by MCPHERSON,JESSE

TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,JESSE

FOUL TECH by LECUONA,TREVOR
FOUL by CERRUTI,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NASIR
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NASIR(in the paint)

FOUL by CAMPBELL,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by CERRUTI,MATT

60-66

60-69

60-72

62-72

62-75

65-75

65-77

65-79
68-79

69-79
70-79

70-80
70-81
73-81

H 6

H9

H12

H 10

H 13

H 10

H12

H 14
H11

H 10
H9

H 10
H11
H8

REBOUND OFF by TORO,TIM
MISS LAYUP by TORO,TIM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TORO,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE

ASSIST by JACKSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by HEATH,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by HEATH,ROBBIE

REBOUND OFF by SAMEC,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MALIK(in the paint)
STEAL by JACKSON,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MALIK

ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,ROBBIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE

FOUL by TORO,TIM

GOOD FT by TORO,TIM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TORO,TIM(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE

FOUL TECH by JACKSON,MALIK

MISS FT by MCGEE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TORO,TIM

MISS FT by TORO,TIM(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by LECUONA,TREVOR
FOUL by MCPHERSON,JESSE

SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,JESSE
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,KHALEEQ

MISS 3PTR by CERRUTI,MATT

00:46

00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:37

00:00

73-82 H9
73-83 H 10

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MALIK

GOOD FT by JACKSON,MALIK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MALIK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SAMEC,JOSH
TURNOVER by TEAM



